NKS
05/2003
GRUNDFOS NKS
Spare parts CATALOGUE
2
NKS
Type key
For units without motor the motor data are left out, and
for bare shaft pumps the coupling and motor data are
left out.
The example describes a complete pump set
NKS125-100-200 with an impeller diameter of 190 mm,
of austenitic steel material number DIN1.4408
according to EN10088 with casing ring in material
1.4408, mechanical seal type BAQE, with a spacer
coupling type PSM, and a 4-pole 11kW motor.
Codes for pump version
Codes for bearing bracket
Codes for material
Codes for stuffing box
Codes for mechanical shaft seal
* EN-GJL-200 according to EN1561
** material number 1.4408 according to EN10088 resembles ASTM CF-8M
NKS 125 - 100 - 200 / 190 - 3 - W - L - BAQE - 2 / 11 / 4
Type range
Suction flange DN
Discharge flange DN
Nominal impeller size
Actual impeller diameter
Material execution
Pump version
Bearing bracket execution
Seal code designation
Coupling type
Motor nominal shaft power
Motor pole number
Code Description of pump design
W Closed impeller, neck ring in casing
Ex As above, execution acc. to ATEX
Code Description of bearing type on drive side
L Single-row ball bearing (63xx)
H Double-row angular contact ball bearing (33xx)
J Twinned single-row angular contact ball bearing (73xx)
Position Code Description of seal design
1 S Soft packing type stuffing box
2
cooling
N Uncooled stuffing box
K Cooled stuffing box
3
barrier
fluid
E With internal liquid
F With external liquid
O Without barrier fluid
Position Code Description of seal design and materials
1
A O-ring seal, unbalanced
B Rubber bellows seal
D O-ring seal, balanced
M Metal bellows seal
O Double seal, back-to-back
P Double seal, tandem
Q Seal with flush, quench seal
W Double cartridge
2
rotating
ring
3
stationary
ring
A Carbon, metal-impregnated
B Carbon, synthetic resin-impregnated
C Other types of carbon
S Chromium steel
U Wolfram carbide (tungsten carbide)
Q Silicon carbide

 s
iz
e Material acc. to type key code
1, 4, 5 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9
Product number
1 J4 06693 1 J4 06693 3
2 J4 06769 1 J4 06769 3
3 J4 07956 1 J4 07956 5
4 J4 17681 1 J4 17681 3
5 J4 17694 1 J4 17694 3
6 J4 17701 1 J4 17701 3
Table 54:  Priming ring
Picture No. 46 - Soft packing flange
Picture No. 47 - Stuffing ring
Picture No. 48 - Priming ring
29
30
NKS
Position No. 128 - Plug for cover
Position No. 129 - Union for cover
Position No. 133 – V-ring
Position No. 135 – Support ring
Material acc. to type key code
1, 4, 5 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9
Product number
96487473
Table 55: Plug for cover
Pa
rt
 s
iz
e Material acc. to type key code
1, 4, 5 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9
Product number
1 96487484
2 96487486
Table 56: Union for cover
Part size Product number
1 96487487
2 96487488
3 96487489
4 96487490
Table 57: V-ring
Pa
rt
 s
iz
e Material acc. to type key code
1, 4, 5 2, 6, 7 3, 8, 9
Product number
1 J4 16990 1 J4 16990 4 J4 16990 7
2 J4 16990 2 J4 16990 5 J4 16990 8
3 J4 17679 0 J4 17679 2 J4 17679 3
4 J4 17686 0 J4 17686 2 J4 17686 3
5 J4 17693 0 J4 17693 2 J4 17693 3
6 J4 17706 0 J4 17706 2 J4 17706 3
Table 58:  Support ring
Picture No. 49 - Drain plug
Picture No. 50 - Union for cover
Picture No. 51 - V-ring
Picture No. 53 - Pin for mech. sealPicture No. 52 - Support ring
NKS
Position No. 136 – Pin for mechanical seal
Position No. 150 B
– Single mechanical seal MG1/G6
Position No. 150 C
– Single mechanical seal M7N
– Single mechanical seal HJ 977 GN
Pa
rt
 s
iz
e Material acc. to type key code
1, 4, 5 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9
Product number
1 J 4 09050 3
Table 59: Pin for mechanical seal
Part size ø d L
1 40 45
2 55 50
3 65 55
Table 60:  Single mechanical seal MG1/G6
Part size ø d L
1 45 45
2 60 52,5
3 70 60
Table 61:  Single mechanical seal M7N
– Single mechanical seal HJ 977 GN
Picture No. 53 - Pin for mech. seal
Picture No. 54 - Single mechanical seal MG1/G6
Picture No. 55 - Single mechanical seal M7N, HJ977 GN
31
Denmark
GRUNDFOS DK A/S
Poul Due Jensens Vej 7A
DK-8850 Bjerringbro
Tlf.: +45-87 50 50 50
Telefax: +45-87 50 51 51
Albania
COALB sh.p.k.
Rr.Dervish Hekali N.1
AL-Tirana
Phone: +355 42 22727
Telefax: +355 42 22727
Australia
GRUNDFOS Pumps Pty. Ltd.
P.O. Box 2040
Regency Park
South Australia 5942
Phone: +61-8-8461-4611
Telefax: +61-8-8346-7434
Austria
GRUNDFOS Pumpen Vertrieb Ges.m.b.H.
Grundfosstraße 2
A-5082 Grödig/Salzburg
Tel.: +43-6246-883-0
Telefax: +43-6246-883-60/883-30
Belgium
N.V. GRUNDFOS Bellux S.A.
Boomsesteenweg 81-83
B-2630 Aartselaar
Tél.: +32-3-870 7300
Télécopie: +32-3-870 7301
Belorussia
Представительство ГРУНДФОС в Минске
220090 Минск ул.Олешева 14
Телефон: (8632) 62-40-49
Факс: (8632) 62-40-49
Bosnia/Herzegovina
GRIZELJ d.d.
Stup, Bojnicka 28
BiH-71210 Sarajevo
Phone: +387 71 542992
Telefax: +387 71 457141
Bulgaria
GRUNDFOS Office
Kalimanzi 33
Block 101, Entrance 3, Floor 8, App. 46
BG-1505 Sofia
Phone: +359 29733955
Telefax: +359 29712055
Croatia
GRUNDFOS Office